Specifications
Power Extension Cord, NEMA L5-30P to NEMA
L5-30R- Heavy-Duty, 30A, 125V, 10 AWG, 6 ft.
(1.83 m), Black, Locking Connectors
MODEL NUMBER: P046-006-LL-30A
Extends the length of your existing power cord with NEMA L5-30P plug by 6 ft.
Description
The P046-006-LL-30A Heavy-Duty Power Extension Cord features a NEMA L5-30P plug on one end and
a NEMA L5-30R receptacle on the other, allowing you to extend the length of your existing power cord.
Both molded connectors twist and lock into place, which prevents disconnection via jostling or other
accidental impact. The 6-ft. (1.83 m) 10 AWG cord is rated for 125V and 30A. Its durable PVC jacket is
designed to last a long time.
Features
Extends Existing Power Cord with NEMA L5-30P Plug
NEMA L5-30R receptacle at opposite end●
Molded locking connectors prevent accidental disconnection●
Integral strain relief●
125V/30A rating●
Durable PVC jacket●
6-ft. (1.83 m) long●
Highlights
Locking connectors prevent
accidental disconnection
●
Durable PVC jacket●
6-ft. (1.83 m) long●
125V/30A rating●
Package Includes
P046-006-LL-30A Heavy-Duty
Power Extension Cord, 6-ft.
(1.83 m)
●
OVERVIEW
UPC Code 037332200938
Device Compatibility UPS; PDU
Country/Region North America
INPUT
1 / 3
Maximum Input Amps 30
Voltage Compatibility (VAC) 125
PHYSICAL
Plug Color Black
Cable Jacket Color Black
Cable Jacket Material PVC
Cable Jacket Rating VW-1
Power Cord Jacket Type SJT
Cable Outer Diameter (OD) 14.6mm
Number of Conductors 3
Wire Gauge (AWG) 10
Wire Gauge (OD - mm²) 5.26
Cable Length (ft.) 6
Cable Length (m) 1.83
Cable Length (cm) 182.88
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm) 29.21 x 22.86 x 1.27
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.) 11.50 x 9.00 x 0.50
Shipping Weight (kg) 0.86
Shipping Weight (lbs.) 1.90
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature Range 14 F TO 140 F (-10 C TO 60 C)
Storage Temperature Range 14 F TO 140 F (-10 C TO 60 C)
Operating Humidity Range 35% to 85% RH, Non-Condensing
Storage Humidity Range 35% to 85% RH, Non-Condensing
CONNECTIONS
Side A - Connector 1 NEMA L5-30P
Side B - Connector 1 NEMA L5-30R
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
High Voltage No
Locking Plug Yes
Angled Plug No
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE
2 / 3
© 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does
not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies:
Product Certifications cUL Listed; UL Listed
Product Compliance RoHS
WARRANTY
Product Warranty Period
(Worldwide) Lifetime limited warranty
3 / 3